A product of

Labor Market Information
General & Operations Managers

Computer Programmers This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
Real Estate Sales Agents 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those

defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected

Loan Officers to experience positive growth.
For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:

www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Computer Hardware Engineers

Editors
Construction Managers
Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians

Property, Real Estate, & Community Association
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Electronics Engineers, Except Computer

Reporters & Correspondents To find your local workforce center:

Semiconductor Processors (303)-318-8850

Architectural & Civil Drafters www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp
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Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor’s degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor’s degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Middle School Teachers
Bachelor’s degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor’s degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors
Postsecondary vocational training

Secondary School Teachers,
Except Special & Vocational Education
Bachelor’s degree

Licensed Practical & Licensed
Vocational Nurses
Postsecondary vocational training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$49,378

$40,000

$62,472
$34,772

$40,997

$68,035

$52,108

$43,795
$56,103

$34,919

$49,092
$83,848

$21,491

$35,443

$31,956

bsI
Colofado

Average
Annual
Wage
$64,281

$69,598

$92,218
$47,462

$67,162

$97,185

$90,021

$73,543
$82,123

$47,654

$73,386
$106,661

$37,666

$48,631

$40,869

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience
Wage tt
$71,733

$84,396

$107,092
$53,807

$80,244

$111,760

$108,978

$88,417
$95,133

$54,021

$85,533
$118,067

$45,754

$55,225

$45,326

Pediatricians, General
First professional degree

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Dentists, General
First professional degree

Physicians & Surgeons, All Other
First professional degree

Engineering Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Lawyers
First professional degree

Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Financial Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Marketing Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Judges, Magistrate Judges,
& Magistrates

Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Law Teachers, Postsecondary
First professional degree

Physicists
Doctoral degree

Compensation & Benefits Managers

Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Pharmacists
First professional degree

o

Labor & Employment

Colorado Statewide

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t
$104,307
$90,548
$72,544

$45,586

$90,835

$87,919

$62,543

$84,245

$70,821

$60,973

$90,080

$62,686

$68,232

$59,369

$83,848

Average
Annual
Wage
$166,303
$158,045
$157,343

$146,981

$128,694

$124,891

$120,615

$116,382

$114,478

$113,704

$112,976

$109,809

$108,178

$107,427

$106,661

Annual
Experience
Wage tt
$197,302
$191,794
$199,742

$197,679

$147,624

$143,376

$149,651

$132,451

$136,306

$140,069

$124,424

$133,370

$128,152

$131,456

$118,067

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



