## Colonado

## **Higher Education**

#### **Declining - No Demand**

- General & Operations Managers
- Computer Programmers
- · Real Estate Sales Agents
- Loan Officers
- · Computer Hardware Engineers
- Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers
- Editors
- · Construction Managers
- · Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- Property, Real Estate, & Community Association Managers
- Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
- · Reporters & Correspondents
- Semiconductor Processors
- Architectural & Civil Drafters
- Securities, Commodities, & Financial Services Sales Agents
- · Credit Analysts
- · Airline Pilots, Copilots, & Flight Engineers
- Sales Engineers
- Computer, Automated Teller, & Office Machine Repairers

## A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

#### **Local Workforce Centers**

To find your local workforce center:

(303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp







## Colorado Statewide

Projections through 2018



# Higher Education Jobs In Colorado



### Colorado Statewide

┌── Highest Demand				┌──Highest Paying			
	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
Registered Nurses     Associate degree	\$49,378	\$64,281	\$71,733	<ul> <li>Pediatricians, General         First professional degree     </li> </ul>	\$104,307	\$166,303	\$197,302
Business Operations Specialists     Bachelor's degree	\$40,000	\$69,598	\$84,396	Family & General Practitioners     First professional degree	\$90,548	\$158,045	\$191,794
Computer Software Engineers,     Applications     Bachelor's degree	\$62,472	\$92,218	\$107,092	Dentists, General     First professional degree	\$72,544	\$157,343	\$199,742
Elementary School Teachers     Bachelor's degree	\$34,772	\$47,462	\$53,807	<ul> <li>Physicians &amp; Surgeons, All Other         First professional degree     </li> <li>Engineering Managers</li> </ul>	\$45,586	\$146,981	\$197,679
Accountants & Auditors     Bachelor's degree	\$40,997	\$67,162	\$80,244	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$90,835	\$128,694	\$147,624
Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$68,035	\$97,185	\$111,760	<ul> <li>Computer &amp; Information         Systems Managers         Bachelor's or higher degree,         plus work experience</li> </ul>	\$87,919	\$124,891	\$143,376
<ul> <li>Management Analysts         Bachelor's or higher degree,         plus work experience     </li> </ul>	\$52,108	\$90,021	\$108,978	Lawyers     First professional degree	\$62,543	\$120,615	\$149,651
Network Systems & Data     Communications Analysts     Bachelor's degree	\$43,795	\$73,543	\$88,417	<ul> <li>Natural Sciences Managers         Bachelor's or higher degree,             plus work experience     </li> <li>Financial Managers</li> </ul>	\$84,245	\$116,382	\$132,451
Computer Systems Analysts     Bachelor's degree	\$56,103	\$82,123	\$95,133	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$70,821	\$114,478	\$136,306
Middle School Teachers     Bachelor's degree	\$34,919	\$47,654	\$54,021	<ul> <li>Marketing Managers         Bachelor's or higher degree,         plus work experience     </li> </ul>	\$60,973	\$113,704	\$140,069
Network & Computer Systems     Administrators     Bachelor's degree	\$49,092	\$73,386	\$85,533	<ul> <li>Judges, Magistrate Judges,</li> <li>&amp; Magistrates</li> <li>Bachelor's or higher degree,</li> </ul>			
Pharmacists     First professional degree	\$83,848	\$106,661	\$118,067	plus work experience  • Law Teachers, Postsecondary	\$90,080	\$112,976	\$124,424
Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors     Postsecondary vocational training	\$21,491	\$37,666	\$45,754	First professional degree  • Physicists	\$62,686	\$109,809	\$133,370
Secondary School Teachers, Except Special & Vocational Education Bachelor's degree	\$35,443	\$48,631	\$55,225	Doctoral degree  • Compensation & Benefits Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, Plus work experience	\$68,232	\$108,178	\$128,152
Licensed Practical & Licensed Vocational Nurses     Postsecondary vocational training	\$31,956	\$40,869	\$45,326	plus work experience  • Pharmacists  First professional degree	\$59,369 \$83,848	\$107,427 \$106,661	\$131,456 \$118,067